

जम्मू केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

Central University of Jammu

रह्या-सुचानी (बागला) साम्बा -१८११४३ जम्मू (ज.एवं का.) Rahya-Suchani (Bagla) District Samba — 181143, Jammu (J&K)

Information Letter

Dear Candidate,

Greetings from Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering, Central University of Jammu!!!

The Central University of Jammu came into existence on August 08, 2011, with the appointment of the first Vice-Chancellor. It was established by the Central Universities Act, 2009 (Act No.25 of 2009). University possesses exceptional academic infrastructure, modern and architecturally pleasing hostels, large scale central library, dedicated indoor and outdoor courts for various sports, variety of eating outlets, shopping center, banks, and post-office in the campus along with various student activity points (e.g. community services under NCC for Boys and Girls, NSS program and equal opportunity cell) in and around hostels/academic areas.



Department of ECE (ISRO Building), SDCSS Centre

The Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering was established under the mentorship of IIST-ISRO in the year 2022.

The department offers two UG programs:

- B.Tech. in Electronics and Communication Engineering (ECE)
- B.Tech. in Electronics and Communication Engineering (Avionics).

The department also offers minor degree in:

- Artificial Intelligence (AI)/ Machine Learning (ML)
- Semiconductor & Microelectronics
- Mathematics & Computing
- Space Technology
- Quantum Computing
- Cyber Security



जम्मू केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

Central University of Jammu

रह्या-सुचानी (बागला) साम्बा -१८११४३ जम्मू (ज.एवं का.) Rahya-Suchani (Bagla) District Samba — 181143, Jammu (J&K)

Department of ECE, CUJ has already adopted latest advancements in academic curriculum as per the demand of the industry and society. The department is well equipped with state-of-the-art laboratories of all major domains of Electronics and Communication Engineering (ECE) and Electronics and Communication Engineering (Avionics) such as Basic Electronics Lab, Signals and Systems Lab, Digital Signal Processing Lab, Digital Electronics Lab, Machine Learning Lab, Data Science Lab, AI and Robotics Lab, Advanced Communication Lab, and Internet of Things (IoT) Lab and many advance upcoming labs like Semiconductor Fabrication Lab, Space Technology Labs, Drone Lab, 3D Printing Lab, 6G Testbed, Design and Verification Lab etc. The Department of ECE makes an ongoing effort to establish and maintain a learning environment that supports the best possible levels of both teaching and research.



*Source: https://www.isro.gov.in/SatishDhawanCentre.html

*The Satish Dhawan Space Science Centre was inaugurated by Dr. Jitendra Singh, Hon'ble Minister of State (MoS) for Space, in the presence of Shri Somanath S, Chairman, ISRO/ Secretary DOS, Dr. K. Radhakrishnan Former Chairman, ISRO & Member, Space Commission and Prof. Sanjeev Jain, VC-CUJ, on March 12, 2022

The students also gain experience in carrying out experiments and take part in some of the research and development activities such as CANSAT project at different centers of ISRO, IIST, and related industry through their internship programmes. Department of ECE put all the efforts to make our students to compete internationally and to produce creative solutions to society needs, universal moral values, adherent to professional ethical code, and to generate any knowledge and technologies essential to the local and global needs in the field of ECE. The quality teaching and guidance by highly qualified and experienced faculty members will benefit the students to compete globally. Department of ECE supports the students to avail the internships, training, and research in reputed organizations.



जम्मू केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय Central University of Jammu

रह्या-सुचानी (बागला) साम्बा -१८११४३ जम्मू (ज.एवं का.) Rahya-Suchani (Bagla) District Samba — 181143, Jammu (J&K)



Summer Internship of ECE Department, CUJ students at IIST Thiruvananthapuram in 2023

We look forward to an enriching experience with you during your stay at university campus. We certainly want you to enjoy Central University of Jammu to the fullest, and want to encourage everyone (that means YOU!) to be involved in the campus activities. With many student clubs, committees, activities, and technical/recreational fests happening regularly in the campus, you are sure to find fellow students who will further enrich what many believe is already one of the best University campus experiences in India.

Glimpse of the university and its campus life may be accessed at https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=_25Y9PwbqF0

Fee Structure for B.Tech. Programmes

(Applicable w.e.f. Fresh Admission Batch 2024-25)

Sl. No.	Details	1 st Year	2 nd Year	3 rd Year	4 th Year
1.	Admission/Registration & Tuition Fee	90000	90000	90000	90000
2.	Examination Fee	1900	1900	1900	1900
3.	Other Fees	18200	17400	17400	17400
4.	Student Insurance	130	130	130	130
5.	Degree, Certificate, Mark-sheet, migration & Provisional Degree	1200	0	0	0
6.	Alumni Membership Fee	1000	0	0	0
7.	Soft Skills Training & Placement Fee	7000	7000	7000	7000
8.	Orientation/Internship Fee	2000	2000	2000	2000
9.	Minor project/Dissertation/Project	2000	2000	2000	5000
	Total	123430	120430	120430	123430

^{*} Includes Campus Development & Maintenance, Students' Welfare Activities, Library, Primary Health Care, Convocation, ICT Fee, etc.



जम्मू केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

Central University of Jammu

रह्या-सुचानी (बागला) साम्बा -१८११४३ जम्मू (ज.एवं का.) Rahya-Suchani (Bagla) District Samba — 181143, Jammu (J&K)

Note:

- > 1st Semester Fee must be submitted by the student at the time of admission.
- > Year-wise fee mentioned above will be paid by students every semester as detailed below:

1 st Year		2 nd Year		3 rd Year		4 th Year	
Sem I	Sem II	Sem III	Sem IV	Sem V	Sem VI	Sem VII	Sem VIII
71558	51872	60215	60215	60215	60215	61715	61715

BOARDING/LODGING FEE

S. No	Details		
1.	Accommodation	At present Accommodation Fee will be Rs 12000/- per semester which is	
	Fee	subject to revision from time to time.	

The University doesn't charge any other fee apart from those notified on the university website. The above Fee Structure may be subject to an increase as may be decided by the University Authorities.

Contact us:

Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering

(Under the Mentorship of IIST-ISRO)

Central University of Jammu

Website: https://cujammu.ac.in/department/departmentHome/SENGG/ECE/

Email: admission.ece@cujammu.ac.in

Contact No: +91-6260369904, +91-8989976998